City of Flint, Michigan

Third Floor, City Hall 1101 S. Saginaw Street Flint, Michigan 48502 www.cityofflint.com



Meeting Agenda - Final

Monday, November 9, 2015 6:00 PM

Council Chambers

CITY COUNCIL

Joshua M. Freeman, President, Ward 4 Wantwaz D. Davis, Vice President, Ward 5

Eric Mays, Ward 1 Kerry Nelson, Ward 3 Monica Galloway, Ward 7

Jacqueline Poplar, Ward 2 Herbert J. Winfrey, Ward 6 Victoria VanBuren, Ward 8 Scott Kincaid , Ward 9

Inez M . Brown, City Clerk

CALL TO ORDER

City Clerk Inez M. Brown will call this City Council meeting to order.

ORGANIZATION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

The City Council shall elect from its members a presiding officer who shall be known as the President of the Council.

CALL TO ORDER (President-Elect)

The City Council shall elect from its members an officer who shall be known as the Vice President of the Council.

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

SPECIAL ORDER

150912 Special Order/United Way of Genesee County/Youth Recreation Programs

A special order to allow Mr. John McGarry to address the City Council on the United Way's youth recreation programs.

150913 S

Special Order/Director of Planning and Development

A Special Order as requested by City Administrator Natasha Henderson to allow for the introduction of the City of Flint's new Director of Planning and Development, Mr. Brian Larkin.

PRESENTATION OF COMMITTEE/COUNCIL MINUTES

150909 Summary Minutes/Flint City Council/Regular Meeting/October 26, 2015

Summary Minutes of the Flint City Council regular meeting held Monday, October 26, 2015, at 6:04 p.m., in the City Council Chambers, 3rd Floor, City Hall.

PUBLIC HEARINGS

PUBLIC COMMENT

Per the amended Rules Governing Meetings of the Council (as adopted by the City Council on Monday, April 27, 2015), members of the public may address the Council for three (3) minutes on ANY ITEM PERTAINING TO THIS AGENDA.

PETITIONS AND UNOFFICIAL COMMUNICATIONS

COMMUNICATIONS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

150910

Traffic Engineering/Closure Permits

Lane Closures (2) dated October, 2015, re: (1) Lapeer Road (railroad repair-Oct. 26th); and (2) Fifth Street (election ballot equipment return-Nov.

3rd).

ADDITIONAL COMMUNICATIONS

APPOINTMENTS

APPOINTMENTS - MAY BE REFERRED FROM COTW

150911

Re-Appointment/Flint District Library Board/Matthew Schlinker

Resolution approving the reappointment of Mr. Matthew Schlinker (919 Kensington Avenue, Flint, Michigan, 48503) to the Flint District Library Board for an additional three-year term commencing October 1, 2015, and expiring September 30, 2018, as requested by Mayor Dayne Walling.

LICENSES

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTIONS - MAY BE REFERRED FROM COTW

LIQUOR LICENSES

ORDINANCES - First Reading

ORDINANCES - Second Reading

PUBLIC SPEAKERS

Per the amended Rules Governing Meetings of the Council (as adopted by the City Council on Monday, April 27, 2015), members of the public may address the Council for three (3) minutes IN GENERAL.

COUNCIL DISCUSSION

ADJOURNMENT